Custom Is Standard

Custom Is Standard

Register your warranty on-line at: poolwerxfab.com/warranty

3120 Pepper Mill Court

Mississauga, Ontario

L5L 4X4

(905) 461-0313



Mailing Address 3120 Pepper Mill Court Mississauga, Ontario L5L 4X4 (905)461-0313

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE DESCRIPTION OF THE FACE HEREOF:

POOLWERX, hereinafter referred to as the MANUFACTURER, issues the following warranty.

MANUFACTURER warrants to the original purchaser that each Pool Cover System is warranted in the following manner: The MANUFACTURER warrants the Pool Cover against damage due to faulty workmanship (separation of Sewn joints) for the life of the Pool Cover on a pro-rated basis based on the current MANUFACTURER'S suggested retail price as long as the original purchaser owns the cover and your purchase has been registered within thirty (30) days. If MANUFACTURER'S inspection confirms a claimed defect, MANUFACTURER agrees to replace or repair at its' option any portion of the Pool Cover which has been defectively manufactured.

PoolWerx is NOT responsible for damages due to improper installation, improper use, improper handling, premature deterioration from chemical over exposure or damage caused by water levels that drop more than 18" below the top of the pool deck. This warranty DOES NOT cover discolouration, frayed straps or damaged hardware due to excessive load on cover, material breakdown and natural aging. Store the Pool Cover elevated and, in the bag provided.

This Pool Cover System warranty is subject to the following conditions:

222222222222

Any and all freight charges for any Pool Cover System returned to us for replacement or repair must be paid for by the owner. Any Pool Cover System replaced or repaired by us shall be re-installed by you at your own cost.

MANUFACTURER shall not be responsible for any damage or defect to the Pool Cover System, which results from incorrect installation procedures, fire, floods, acts of God, from an act or acts of others and we shall have no liability to replace or repair any cover that is so damaged.

This warranty is in lieu of all other expressed or implied warranties of POOLWERX and the Selling Dealer, including any implied warranty or merchandising or fitness for particular purpose, neither POOLWERX or the dealer assume or authorizes any person to assume, on its behalf, any other obligation or liability.

Register your warranty on-line at: poolwerxfab.com/warranty

Place Stamp Here



Custom Is Standard

Mailing Address
3120 Pepper Mill Cour
Mississauga, Ontario
L5L 4X4
(905)461-0313

POOL SIZE	
SERIAL NUMBER	

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

POOLWERX warrants this Pool Cover System to the original purchaser to be free from defects in workmanship, for the life of the Pool Cover System, on a pro-rated basis, as shown below. Examine your Pool Cover carefully to assure proper installation & proper winterizing procedures are followed, as the manufacturer is not responsible for tears or punctures caused by improper handling or chemical abuse. If manufacturer's inspection confirms a defect, manufacturer agrees to replace or repair at its' opinion, any portion of the Pool Cover System. The purchaser will be charged the pro-rated percentage of the current suggested retail price of the product at time of replacement. The following pro-rated schedule will be used:

From the beginning of the first (1st) year to the end of the fifth (5th) year - NO CHARGE Beginning the sixth (6th) year until the end of the tenth (10th) year -50%Beginning the eleventh (11th) year until the end of the nineteenth (19th) year – 70% Twentieth (20th) year or more – 90%

The above warranty is subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Proof of purchase will be required with serial number.
- 2. A season ends on December 31st of the calendar year.
- 3. Water level must not be more than 18" from the deck level.

- 4. Under no conditions will the manufacturer be responsible for labour charges, cost of loss of water or chemicals, or any other related damages that may occur.
- 5. Any and all freight charges for any Pool Cover System returned for repair or replacement must be paid by the
- 6. Covers to be returned for repair MUST be clean and dry. REMOVE ALL springs and buckles before returning you pool cover. Any cover returned dirty will NOT be repaired.

Register your warranty on-line at: poolwerxfab.com/warranty

Inground	Above Gro

Custom Is Standard

Pool Size:

		Name & Address:		
		8		
No:	••	Name		

Address

8

Name

Dealer]